

## Press Release Betsson AB (Publ)

## Betsson's offer to acquire UK gaming operator NetPlay TV approved by shareholders

Today, the requisite number of NetPlay TV plc (NetPlay) shareholders have voted to approve the scheme of arrangement regarding Betsson AB's cash offer to acquire all shares in NetPlay and its implementation. The offer is still subject to the High Court of Justice sanctioning the offer, and certain other conditions as set out in the offer document.

On 2 February 2017, Betsson AB and NetPlay announced that they had reached agreement on the terms of a recommended public cash offer pursuant to which Betsson is proposing to acquire all shares of NetPlay, a company listed on AIM, a market of the London Stock Exchange. The offer is to be implemented by means of a court-approved scheme of arrangement, which is regulated, by the UK Companies Act and the UK Takeover Code. Further details on the offer can be found on www.betssonab.com.

The expected time plan for the remaining steps in the offer process is as follows:

- 29 March 2017 Court hearing to sanction the scheme of arrangement
- 31 March 2017 The scheme of arrangement becomes effective (meaning that Betsson becomes the owner of all shares in NetPlay)
- 3 April 2017 Trading of NetPlay shares on AIM to be cancelled

## For further information, please contact:

Ulrik Bengtsson, CEO and President Betsson AB +46 (0)8 506 403 00

Pia Rosin, VP Corporate Communication Betsson AB +46 (0)73 600 85 00, pia.rosin@betssonab.com

This information is information that Betsson AB is obliged to make public pursuant to the EU Market Abuse Regulation. The information was submitted for publication, through the agency of the contact persons set out above, on March 23rd, 2017, at 13.00 CET.

BETSSON AB'S CORE BUSINESS CONSISTS OF INVESTING AND ADMINISTERING SHAREHOLDINGS IN COMPANIES THAT, THROUGH PARTNERS OR BY THEMSELVES, OFFER GAMES TO END USERS VIA THE INTERNET. THE GROUP OFFERS CASINO, SPORTSBOOK, POKER, SCRATCHCARDS, BINGO AND OTHER GAMES. CUSTOMERS ARE PRIMARILY FROM THE NORDIC COUNTRIES AND OTHER PARTS OF EUROPE. BETSSON AB IS LISTED ON NASDAQ STOCKHOLM, LARGE CAP LIST (BETS).

POST AND VISIT ADDRESS	TELEPHONE/FAX	REGISTERED OFFICE	E-MAIL WEB	CORPORATE REG.NO. VAT.REG.NO.
REGERINGSGATAN 28 111 53	+46 (0)8 506 403 00	STOCKHOLM	INFO@BETSSONAB. COM	556090-4251
STOCKHOLM, SWEDEN	+46 (0)8 735 57 44		WWW.BETSSONAB.COM	SE556090425101